USTRANSCOM Personal Property Advisory #22-0049

Date: 5 April 2022

From: USTRANSCOM Defense Personal Property Management Office (DPMO), TCJ9, Scott AFB,

IL 62225

To: All Military Service Headquarters Representatives, Worldwide Personal Property Shipping Offices (PPSOs), and Personal Property Processing Offices (PPPOs)

Subject: Directions for Updating Content on the Military OneSource Website

- 1. Since transitioning from Move.mil to MilitaryOneSource.mil, we now have different directions for requesting edits or updates to content on the website. Please see the following information.
- 2. For webpages, articles or communication products featured via the PCS & Military Moves section:
 - Email the Defense Personal Property Management Office (DPMO) at transcom.scott.tcj9.mbx.ppcf@mail.mil.
- **3.** For Transportation Office contact updates on MilitaryINSTALLATIONS:
 - Contact the Relocation Assistance Program Manager at your Military and Family Support Center:
 - 1. Search for your installation's Military and Family Support Center at https://installations.militaryonesource.mil/?looking-for-a=program/program-service=9/focus=program.
 - 2. Call the main phone line and ask to be directed to the Relocation Assistance Program Manager. You may also click the "email" button to send a direct message to the Relocation Assistance Program Manager.
 - If your installation is not featured on MilitaryINSTALLATIONS, email the DPMO team at transcom.scott.tcj9.mbx.ppcf@mail.mil for alternative directions.
- **4.** For Coast Guard Transportation Office contact updates:
 - U.S. Coast Guard locations are now featured on the Coast Guard PCS Moving Assistance webpage instead of the MilitaryINSTALLATIONS tool: https://www.militaryonesource.mil/moving-housing/moving/moving-and-deployment/coast-guard-pcs-moving-assistance/.
 - Email Travel and Transportation Policy at <u>HQS-DG-LST-CG-1332-TRAVEL@uscg.mil</u>. CG-1332 will verify the information and pass it along for updating the webpage.
- **5.** Thank you for your assistance in ensuring the personal property information on our Military OneSource webpages are accurate. If you have any additional questions about the above directions, please email the DPMO Strategic Engagements Team at transcom.scott.tcj9.mbx.ppcf@mail.mil.
- **6.** This message is approved for release by the Chief, DPMO Strategic Engagements.